
-•. 

RESOLUTION No. ~ ""'~~ 4 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AN AMENDMENT 
TO THE CONTRACT WITH RECOVER MEDICAL GROUP FOR 
SERVICES FOR MEDI-CAL BENEFICIARIES FOR THE 
RECOVERY AND TREATMENT OF ALCOHOL /DRUG 
DEPENDENCY TO REVISE EXHIBIT "A", SCHEDULE OF 
SERVICES TO REFLECT THE ADDITION OF MEDICATION 
ASSISTED TREATMENT (MAT) SERVICES FOR THE CURRENT 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $142,329 FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 
2023, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024 

WHEREAS, on June 27-2023, per Resolution 23-300, the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors approved execution of the Professional Services Contract with Recover Medical 
Group for virtual outpatient individual and group rehabilitative treatment services, and recovery 
services, for Medi-Cal beneficiaries for the recovery and treatment of alcohol /drug dependency; 
and 

WHEREAS, under this agreement, Contractor provides virtual outpatient individual and 
group rehabilitative Substance Use Disorder (SUD) treatment and recovery services; and 

WHEREAS, parties desire to amend their agreement to revise E~ibit "A" Schedule of 
Services to incorporate Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) services for the current contract 
amount of $142,329 under the current contract term of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment to the Professional Services Contract 
by and between County and Recover Medical Group P.C. pertaining to the provision of outpatient 
rehabilitative treatment services for Medi-Cal beneficiaries for the term of July 1, 2023, through 
June 30, 2024, in the maximum amount of $142,329 be and hereby is approved, and that the 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on 
behalf of the County of Nevada. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 12th day of March 2024, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout, 

Susan Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

Recuse: None. 

ATTEST: 

TINE MATHIASEN 

Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

~~~~ ,~- ~f~ By' -- ' 'G~ ~'~V~ 
--

Hardy Bullock, Chair 


